
 INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

JACKSONVILLE AVIATION AUTHORITY 
Cargo Apron Expansion 

Jacksonville International Airport 
JAA CONTRACT NO. C-860 

    
JAA will receive bids electronically, until 2:00 PM (local time) on November 2, 2021, via 
DemandStar. HAND DELIVERED, MAILED, FAXED OR EMAILED BIDS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 
To register with DemandStar, visit: https://www.demandstar.com/registration. 
 
The project consists expanding the existing Cargo Apron at Jacksonville International Airport. The apron 
expansion includes the demolition of the existing asphalt pavement and electrical lighting systems, 
unclassified excavation, embankment, and construction of concrete and asphalt pavement. The concrete 
expansion is 4,800 SY and composed of 12” compacted subgrade layer, 6” porous aggregate blanket, 7” 
Lean Concrete Base Course, and 16” PCC surface course. The project also includes removal of existing 
drainage structures and installation of underdrains, an MES, a catch basin, and drainage pipe. Other work 
items included are pavement marking removal and application, erosion and sedimentation control and 
improvement of the existing haul route.  

There will be a Pre-Bid Conference held at the Jacksonville International Airport, 14201 Pecan Park Road, 
Jacksonville, Florida 32218 at 2:00 PM on Tuesday, October 12, 2021.  There will be a site visit 
immediately following the meeting.  Bidders may also access the Pre-Bid Conference with the following 
WebEx, see link to JAA’s Virtual Meeting Advisory: 

Join by phone 

+1-904-900-2303 United States Toll (Jacksonville) 
+1-408-418-9388 United States Toll 
Meeting number (access code): 2632 645 3354 
https://www.flyjacksonville.com/Content2015.aspx?id=2172 

Join by Video 
 
 
 
Bid security in the amount of five percent (5%) of the base bid will be required to accompany bids.  Contract 
Bonding shall also be required.  The Owner reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive 
irregularities in bidding.  The Authority has determined that Six percent (6%) DBE participation goal 
will be prescribed for this project. As a good corporate citizen, JAA fully supports the usage of DBE on JAA 
projects. We encourage our business partners to maximize the utilization of DBEs at every opportunity. 
 
This project will be bid as a single contract. Bid prices may be held for up to 90 days. All bids must be submitted 
in accordance with the Project Manual for Contract No. C-860 which may be examined in the Jacksonville 
Aviation Authority Administration Building Office, or obtained from: 

 
JACOBS 
200 West Forsyth Street, Suite 1520 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Attn: Lasa Ennis 
Lasa.Ennis@Jacobs.com     

     
It is the sole responsibility of each prospective bidder to assure that the Office of the Manager, Engineering & 
Construction, is kept informed of his or her current mailing address, telephone number and fax number. 
Complete sets of drawings and specifications may be acquired from JACOBS through file transfer, after 
3:00PM, on Monday October 4, 2021.  Contractors may email Lasa Ennis (Lasa.Ennis@Jacobs.com) to 
obtain a complete set of drawings and specifications.  Partial sets of drawings and specifications will not be 
issued. 
 
Date: 10/1/2019     /s/  Anthony Cugno 
        Chief Operations Officer 
LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT: 
  Publication Dates:  October 4, 2021 
         October 11, 2021  

https://flyjacksonville.webex.com/flyjacksonville/j.php?MTID=
m1e8f45c2ec7143b2a49622a94cb4e85d  

https://www.demandstar.com/registration
tel:+1-904-900-2303,,*01*1329160016##*01*
tel:+1-408-418-9388,,*01*1329160016##*01*
https://www.flyjacksonville.com/Content2015.aspx?id=2172
mailto:Lasa.Ennis@Jacobs.com
https://flyjacksonville.webex.com/flyjacksonville/j.php?MTID=m1e8f45c2ec7143b2a49622a94cb4e85d
https://flyjacksonville.webex.com/flyjacksonville/j.php?MTID=m1e8f45c2ec7143b2a49622a94cb4e85d

